2/10/2006 Page : 2 of 10
Rev.  S/W Rev   :
Assy Rev
:
A B C D M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
1 D1 1 EA
PCB, 6 layer, 1.0T,
BUILD UP, ���

R
53 D52 1 EA EAR-JACK AJ422X-4T-SMT B J1 ��� EAR JACK
54 D53 1 EA
Microphone
Dip, Pin �� Long
OB-415P-42C33 C MIC1 ������
4.0 x
1.4
 -44dB
55 D54 1 EA
Dynamic speaker
0.6 W, ��� ��
16-8E-07W H SPK �����
56 D55 2 EA TACT SWITCH SKTS-1106R B K1, K2 SEKWANG
57 D56 2 EA CONN - PWR P1, P3 ���
58 D57 3 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG220J160NR B C59, C155, C181 ANY 22 pF
59 D58 4 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG270J160NR B C15, C16, C18, C19 ANY 27pF
60 D59 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG221J160NR B C149 ANY 220 pF
61 D60 11 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG101J160NR B
C80, C117, C119, C141, C148,
C152, C167, C13, C14,  C26,
C27
ANY 100pF
62 D61 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG121J160NR B C212 ANY 120pF
63 D62 4 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG471J160NR B C176, C201, C3, C205 ANY 470pF
64 D63 10 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG181J160NR B C99 -C107, C130 ANY 180pF
65 D64 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG331J160NR B C213 ANY 330pF
66 D65 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG1R0J160NR B C157 ANY 1pF
67 D66 10 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG102J160NR B
C25, C30, C31, C47, C79,
C84, C86,C88, C118, C122
ANY 1000 pF
ACR00401-01-031 ACROWAVE System Co., Ltd. A4(270*297)
2/10/2006 Page : 6 of 10
Rev.  S/W Rev   :
Assy Rev
:
A B C D M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
Vendor PackageDiscription Vendor Part. No.
Part
Dev. Ref. Destinatior
Model Name AVP-2000BDOC. No AVP2000B_20 2.0
No.
Assembly
Unit
Acrowave
CAT.NO
Quantity
68 D67 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG020J160NR B C153 ANY 2pF
69 D68 2 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG470J160NR B C49, C123 ANY 47 pF
70 D69 7 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG070J160NR B
C40, C73, C115, C156, C182,
C184, C193
ANY 7 pF
71 D70 3 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG3R9J160NR B C58, C78, C114 ANY 3.9 pF
72 D71 2 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG3R3J160NR B C120, C121 ANY 3.3 pF
73 D72 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG1R5J160NR B C189 ANY 1.5 pF
74 D73 2 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG0R5J160NR B C170, C185 ANY 0.5pF
75 D74 10 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG100J160NR B
C42, C43, C132, C135, C158,
 C175, C177, C178, C186,
C187
ANY 10 pF
76 D75 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG822J160NR B C50 ANY 8200 pF
77 D76 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG333J160NR B C173 ANY 33nF
78 D77 12 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG103J160NR B
C74, C127, C128, C129, C154,
C172, C188, C192, C207,
C128,
C208, C209
ANY 10 nF
79 D78 2 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG223J160NR B C85, C136 ANY 22nF
80 D79 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG153J160NR B C216 ANY 15nF
81 D80 2 EA Chip Capacitor -1005 CS1005COG473J160NR B C63, C65 ANY 47 nF
82 D81 1 EA Chip Capacitor -1608 CS1608COG823J500NR B C46 ANY 0.082 uF
83 D82 3 EA Chip Capacitor -1608 CS1608COG684J500NR B C45 C52, C110 ANY 0.68 uF
ACR00401-01-031 ACROWAVE System Co., Ltd. A4(270*297)
2/10/2006 Page : 7 of 10
Rev.  S/W Rev   :
Assy Rev

C83, C87, C93, C94, C113,
C124, C125, C134, C139, C191
ANY 1uF
86 D85 19 EA Tantal -2012 TSM0J106ASSB B
C6, C8, C10, C11, C23, C24,
C54,
 C56, C76, C90, C138, C168,
C179,
C196, C197, C198, C204,
ANY 10 uF
87 D86 10 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J000CS B
R2, R10, R54, R98, R106,
R123,
 R30, R130, R135, R158
ANY 0
88 D87 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J1131CS B R44 ANY 1.13K
89 D88 2 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J152CS B R43, R118 ANY 1.5 K
90 D89 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J182CS B R34 ANY 1.8K
91 D90 2 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J100CS B R11, R120 ANY 10
92 D91 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402F150CS B R134 ANY 15 / 1%
93 D92 8 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J101CS B
R31, R52, R55, R73, R75,
R99,
 R121, R126

R81,
R82, R83,  R103, R105, R110,
R114, R128, R129, R131,
R133,
R136, R138 , R139, R140,
ANY 10 K
95 D94 29 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J104CS B
R19, R40, R41, R45,R46, R58,
R62, R69,R91, R92, R100,
R101,
 R104, R107, R109, R115,
R117,
R125, R127, R132, R144,
R145,
ANY 100 K
96 D95 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J1212CS B R32 ANY 12.1K
97 D96 7 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J121CS B
R148, R57, R60, R63, R64,
 R65, R39
ANY 120
98 D97 1 EA Chip Resistor -1608 RC0603J104CS B R122 ANY
100K
(1608)
99 D98 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402F112CS B R119 ANY 1.1K/ 1%
100 D99 2 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J1911CS B R49, R59 ANY 19.1 K
101 D100 10 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J102CS B
R14, R35, R50, R51, R53,
 R61, R71, R72, R90, R156
ANY 1K
102 D101 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402F106CS B R88 ANY 10M
103 D102 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402F105CS B R108 ANY 1M
104 D103 2 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J222CS B R36, R47 ANY 2.2K
105 D104 3 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J224CS B R12, R56, R89 ANY 220 K
106 D105 3 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J223CS B R17, R70, 86 ANY 22K
107 D106 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402F591CS B R111 ANY 590
ACR00401-01-031 ACROWAVE System Co., Ltd. A4(270*297)
2/10/2006 Page : 9 of 10
Rev.  S/W Rev   :
Assy Rev
:
A B C D M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
Vendor PackageDiscription Vendor Part. No.
Part
Dev. Ref. Destinatior
Model Name AVP-2000BDOC. No AVP2000B_20 2.0
No.
Assembly
Unit
Acrowave
CAT.NO
Quantity
108 D107 2 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J202CS B R5, R116 ANY 2K
109 D108 2 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J3571CS B R102, R137 ANY 3.57k
110 D109 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J392CS B R6 ANY 3.9K
111 D110 4 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J431CS B R15, R16, R23, R24 ANY 430
112 D111 2 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J470CS B R74, R76 ANY 47
113 D112 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J471CS B R48 ANY 470
114 D113 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J474CS B R37 ANY 470 K
115 D114 1 EA Chip Resistor -1608 RC0603J1243CS B R124 ANY
124 K
(1608)
116 D115 4 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J4990CS B R25, R26, R27, R28 ANY 499
117 D116 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402F49R9CS B R113 ANY 49.9 /1%
118 D117 2 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J561CS B R42, R87 ANY 560
119 D118 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J563CS B R22 ANY 56K
120 D119 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J5102CS B R155 ANY 5.1K
121 D121 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402F164CS B R152 ANY 160K
122 D122 1 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J9531CS B R33 ANY 9.53K
123 D123 4 EA Chip Resistor -1005 RC0402J221CS B R112 ANY 220
124 D124 1 EA 5 x 7 x 21 Antenna C ANT1
ACR00401-01-031 ACROWAVE System Co., Ltd. A4(270*297)
2/10/2006 Page : 10 of 10
Rev.  S/W Rev   :